ANNUAL REPORT OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CLERK'S OFFICE

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business
in Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2020 and

2021.

CORPORATIONS

Virginia Corporations

Certificates Of INCOrPOration ISSUBH..........ceriiuirieiiriiieirier et
VOIUNEANY TEIMINALIONS ...ttt et ettt st b e bbbt e b b naen
Involuntary terminationsS..........cccuveveevereresereeiesee e
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)...
Reinstatements of corporate existence ... .
Charters @MENUEA ..........oviiiiiieiiie s

On Record
ACEIVE STOCK COMPOTALIONS ... o.veviieeeieietesiets st te sttt e e s et e e s se e s e sseseeteseenesteseeseaenennens
Active Non-Stock Corporations......
Total Active Virginia Corporations

Foreign Corporations

Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia iSSUEd .............ccecervieiieierieiese e
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia.........cccoceieiiiiiiiiesceesces s
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)...
Reinstatement of surrendered or revoked certificates......... .
ChArters AMENGAEA .......c.vviiiieiiiieiee ettt bbbttt b ettt bebens

On Record

ACEIVE STOCK COMPOTALIONS .....c.vcviieiisiiietesiete ettt sttt se s et e e ese b esesse s etesreneereneenis
Active Non-Stock Corporations......
Total Active FOreign COrPOrations .........c...covierveirieiesesieesieseteseee e e ssesse e et see e ste e sse s esessesessessenas

Total Active Corporations (Virginia and FOreign) ...

Virginia Limited Liability Companies

Certificates of Organization ISSUEM ...
VOIUNEArY CANCEHTALIONS ........vveiiiieieici ettt eb et
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNATION) .........ccoeiiiiieeirirnieeesieee e
Reinstatements of eXistence ..o

Articles of Organization amended

On Record
Active Virginia Limited Liability COMPANIES........cccooveiiiriiiiiiiee e

Foreign Limited Liability Companies

Certificates Of REgGIStration ISSUBH...........cceoiiiiiiiiiiiieiciieis et
VolUNtary CANCEHTALIONS .........c.ciiiiiiiiiicc et
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNAtioN) .........cccouoviuiieeriririniinisisee s
Reinstatement of canceled certificates .
Certificates of Registration amMeNded .............occoiriiiiiiiie s

On Record
Active Foreign Limited Liability COMPANIES ........ccoviiiiiiiririiieiercc e

Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and FOreign).........cccceovvereineinensiesenseseenens

12/31/20 12/31/21
12,686 13,086
2,470 2,371

0 0
13,656 20,359
9,802 10,202
1,868 1,939
118,996 117,132
51,544 53,637
170,540 170,769
3,169 3,854
912 920
2,301 3,380
1,794 2,165
539 533
35,389 36,074
3,043 3,130
38,432 39,204
208,972 209,973
95,564 116,115
10,105 11,987
59,725 65,472
20,695 21,240
4,398 5,822
439,955 476,016
5,692 7,022
1,108 1,254
2,786 2,685
1,055 1,167
317 399
37,009 38,785
476,964 514,801
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BUSINESS TRUSTS

Virginia Business Trusts

Certificates OF TIUSE ISSUB.......cviiiiiiiiie ettt st st b et sr e beebe e s e b e sresbeane s
Voluntary cancellations...
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)..
Reinstatements of eXiStence ..........ccccovvvveeeveviciienneane,
ATrticles Of TruSt AMENAEA ........cveiieiieiee et et ene b se e e aerennens

On Record
ACEIVE Virginia BUSINESS TTUSES.......cviveiereieisieisesiesesteseesesseessesseseseessssesessessesessessssessessssessssessessssens

Foreign Business Trusts

Certificates 0f ReQIStration ISSUBM..........ccuciiieiieriiiieisieee s saenenean
Voluntary cancellations
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNALION).........ccoviirieirieiiiiesieieseesieieeseee e sesesieesnens
Reinstatement of canceled CertifiCates. .........oviiiiiiiiirce e
Certificates of Registration @mended ............ccoieriiiiiiiiie s

On Record
ACtiVe FOreign BUSINESS TTUSES .....cviveviiiiieiiiiiiisieieir ettt

Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and FOTEIgN) .........cccvevvrerieiereiisiesieeseiesee e seee e sesesaeesnens

Virginia Limited Partnerships

Certificates of Limited Partnership filed ...........cccoeiiiiieiiic e
Voluntary cancellations............cccoveevnnniiiiinecninnn
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) .
Reinstatements of eXiStenCe...........coceererrreirinisiceieenns
Certificates of Limited Partnership amended ..............occceiiiiiiiicice e

On Record
Active Virginia Limited Partnerships ..........ccccooiiiiiiiicenc e

Foreign Limited Partnerships

Certificates 0f REQIStration ISSUET ..........ccrveuirieirieieisieiee ettt
VoIUNtArY CANCEHALIONS ........cueuiiiieiciiiee bbbttt et
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNALION) ..........ccciririiiiriiicinrreeeeee e
Reinstatement of canceled certificates
Certificates of Registration amMENdEd ............cueeiiiiriiiiiiee bbb

On Record
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships ..........ccccoioiiieiiiiiiice s s

Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign).........cccooevecernneiinniciennscnceseee e

General Partnership Statements filed ............ocooiiiiiiii e

On Record
Active Virginia General Partnerships .........cccoiiiieiiiieiieice e
Active Foreign General Partnerships

Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign)..........ccoeereeneiininsincse e

REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS

Statement of Registration as a Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed ....................
Statement of Registration as a Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed .....................

Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign) ........cccocovevevennnee.

12/31/20 12/31/21
138 162
10 18
29 60
13 9
13 16
370 456
18 16
0 6
1 38
3 3
1 6
114 93
484 549
215 294
104 124
239 207
124 69
228 132
3,981 3,877
78 108
62 51
61 57
26 33
70 41
1,275 1,337
5,256 5214
256 219
517 719
66 60
583 779
251 90
5 32
1,207 1,202
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COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE
FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2020 AND JUNE 30, 2021

General Fund

Charter Fees
Entrance Fees
Filing Fees
Registered Name
Registered Office and Agent
Service of Process
Copy and Recording Fees
SCC Annual Report Sales
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues
Excess Fees Transferred to Unclaimed Property
Miscellaneous Sales
TOTAL

Special Fund

Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee
Limited Partnership Registration Fee
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership
Certificate Limited Partnership
Application Reg. Foreign LP
Reinstatement LP
Registration Fee LLC
Application For. Reg. LLC
Art. of Org. Dom. LLC
AMEND, CANC., CORR. RAC, etc. LLC
SCC Bad Check Fee
Interest on Del. Tax
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date
Statement of Reg. as Domestic LLP
LLP Annual Continuation
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom.
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For.
Statement of Amendments - GP
Statement of Reg. as Foreign LLP
Statement of Amendment LLP
Reinstatement LLC, BT
Tape Sales, Misc. Fees
Copies, Recording Fees
Recovery of Prior Yr. Expenses
LLP Reinstatement
Expedite Fee Collected

TOTAL

Valuation Fund
Corp. Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert. Fees
Recovery of Prior Year Expenses

TOTAL

Trust & Agency Fund

Fines imposed and collected by SCC
Debt Set Off Collections
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2020

1,437,869.50
1,474,995.00
580,580.00
3,020.00
0.00
39,360.00
402,040.50
0.00
2,130,860.00
346,967.26
0.00
$6,415,692.26

30,874,884.41
288,744.00
9,650.00
16,675.00
8,319.00
9,650.00
18,279,868.04
506,388.00
7,712,872.50
578,934.00
30,122.50
0.00
2,534,698.00
7,775.00
32,000.00
4,975.00
75.00
1,200.00
2,200.00
300.00
1,549,910.00
-1,500.00
402,040.50
67,163.44
1,200.00
1,045,589.00
$63,963,733.89

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$276,000.00
0.00
$276,000.00

$70,655,426.15

2021

1,883,018.00
2,114,707.80
719,490.00
2,480.00
0.00
42,300.00
416,680.50
0.00
2,400,330.00
1,035,977.66
0.00
$8,614,983.96

32,410,428.00
284,125.00
12,350.00
26,725.00
10,300.00
18,300.00
20,441,609.00
640,700.00
11,760,724.00
863,140.00
43,679.00
0.00
3,240,099.00
14,325.00
81,200.00
5,650.00
175.00

950.00
3,100.00
575.00
2,318,610.00
0.00
416,681.00
24,009.45
3,100.00
1,103,579.00
$73,724,133.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00
0.00
$40,000.00

82,379,117.41

(Difference)

445,148.50
639,712.80
138,910.00
-540.00
0.00
2,940.00
14,640.00
0.00
269,470.00
689,010.40
0.00

$2,199,291.70

1,535,543.59
-4,619.00
2,700.00
10,050.00
1,981.00
8,650.00
2,161,740.96
134,312.00
4,047,851.50
284,206.00
13,556.00
0.00
705,401.00
6,550.00
49,200.00
675.00
100.00
-250.00
900.00
275.00
768,700.00
1,500.00
14,640.50
-43,153.99
1,900.00
57,990.00
$9,760,399.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$236,000.00
0.00
-$236,000.00

$11,723,691.26
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UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations filed
under the Uniform Commercial Code — Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and
certificates applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

12/31/20 12/31/21
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed 127,715 113,605
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed 2,069 2,654

Reels of Microfilmed Documents Sold 69 0



