CLERK'S OFFICE

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business in Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2020 and 2021.

CORPORATIONS

CORPORATIONS					
	12/31/20	12/31/21			
<u>Virginia Corporations</u>					
	12.696	12.006			
Certificates of Incorporation issued	12,686	13,086			
Voluntary terminations	2,470	2,371			
Involuntary terminations	0 13,656	0 20,359			
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)	9.802	,			
Reinstatements of corporate existence	- /	10,202			
Charters amended	1,868	1,939			
On Record					
Active Stock Corporations	118,996	117,132			
Active Non-Stock Corporations	51,544	53,637			
Total Active Virginia Corporations	170,540	170,769			
Total Active Virginia Corporations.	170,540	170,707			
Foreign Corporations					
Configuration of Authorities to de Invitron in Victimin instead	2.160	2.054			
Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia issued	3,169	3,854			
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia	912	920			
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)	2,301	3,380			
Reinstatement of surrendered or revoked certificates	1,794	2,165			
Charters Amended	539	533			
On Record					
Active Stock Corporations	35,389	36.074			
Active Non-Stock Corporations	3,043	3,130			
Total Active Foreign Corporations	38,432	39,204			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, -	,			
Total Active Corporations (Virginia and Foreign)	208,972	209,973			
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES					
Virginia Limited Liability Companies					
	07.74				
Certificates of Organization issued	95,564	116,115			
Voluntary cancellations	10,105	11,987			
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	59,725	65,472			
Reinstatements of existence	20,695	21,240			
Articles of Organization amended	4,398	5,822			
On Record					
Active Virginia Limited Liability Companies	439,955	476,016			
1.00.10 + Inginia Zimited Ziaonity Companies	,,,,,	.,0,010			
Foreign Limited Liability Companies					
Certificates of Registration issued	5,692	7,022			
Voluntary cancellations	1.108	1,254			
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	2,786	2,685			
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	1,055	1,167			
Certificates of Registration amended	317	399			
	317	2,,			
On Record					
Active Foreign Limited Liability Companies	37,009	38,785			
• •					
Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and Foreign)	476,964	514,801			

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

BUSINESS TRUSTS

Virginia Business Trusts	12/31/20	12/31/21		
Certificates of Trust issued	138	162		
Voluntary cancellations.	10	18		
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	29	60		
Reinstatements of existence	13	9		
Articles of Trust amended	13	16		
	15	10		
On Record				
Active Virginia Business Trusts	370	456		
Foreign Business Trusts				
Certificates of Registration issued	18	16		
Voluntary cancellations	0	6		
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	1	38		
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	3	3		
Certificates of Registration amended	1	6		
·				
On Record				
Active Foreign Business Trusts	114	93		
Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and Foreign)	484	549		
LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS				
Virginia Limited Partnerships				
Certificates of Limited Partnership filed	215	294		
Voluntary cancellations	104	124		
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	239	207		
Reinstatements of existence	124	69		
Certificates of Limited Partnership amended	228	132		
On Record	2 001	3,877		
Active Virginia Limited Partnerships	3,981	3,677		
Foreign Limited Partnerships				
Certificates of Registration issued	78	108		
Voluntary cancellations	62	51		
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	61	57		
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	26	33		
Certificates of Registration amended	70	41		
On Record				
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships	1,275	1,337		
Active I ofeign Ennited I artiferships	1,273	1,337		
Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	5,256	5,214		
GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS	.,	- ,		
ODADKID IIMIIDAJIII O				
General Partnership Statements filed	256	219		
1		-		
On Record				
Active Virginia General Partnerships	517	719		
Active Foreign General Partnerships	66	60		
Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	583	779		
REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS				
Statement of Registration as a Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed	251	90		
Statement of Registration as a Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed	5	32		
	-	-		
Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	1,207	1,202		
	•	•		

COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2020 AND JUNE 30, 2021

General Fund	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	(Difference)
Charter Fees	1,437,869.50	1,883,018.00	445,148.50
Entrance Fees	1,474,995.00	2,114,707.80	639,712.80
Filing Fees	580,580.00	719,490.00	138,910.00
Registered Name	3,020.00	2,480.00	-540.00
Registered Office and Agent	0.00	0.00	0.00
Service of Process	39,360.00	42,300.00	2,940.00
Copy and Recording Fees	402,040.50	416,680.50	14,640.00
SCC Annual Report Sales Uniform Commercial Code Revenues	0.00 2,130,860.00	0.00 2,400,330.00	0.00 269,470.00
Excess Fees Transferred to Unclaimed Property	346,967.26	1,035,977.66	689,010.40
Miscellaneous Sales	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	\$6,415,692.26	\$8,614,983.96	\$2,199,291.70
Special Fund			
Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee	30,874,884.41	32,410,428.00	1,535,543.59
Limited Partnership Registration Fee	288,744.00	284,125.00	-4,619.00
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership	9,650.00	12,350.00	2,700.00
Certificate Limited Partnership	16,675.00	26,725.00	10,050.00
Application Reg. Foreign LP	8,319.00	10,300.00	1,981.00
Reinstatement LP	9,650.00	18,300.00	8,650.00
Registration Fee LLC	18,279,868.04	20,441,609.00	2,161,740.96
Application For. Reg. LLC Art. of Org. Dom. LLC	506,388.00 7,712,872.50	640,700.00 11,760,724.00	134,312.00 4,047,851.50
AMEND, CANC., CORR. RAC, etc. LLC	578,934.00	863,140.00	284,206.00
SCC Bad Check Fee	30,122.50	43,679.00	13.556.00
Interest on Del. Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date	2,534,698.00	3,240,099.00	705,401.00
Statement of Reg. as Domestic LLP	7,775.00	14,325.00	6,550.00
LLP Annual Continuation	32,000.00	81,200.00	49,200.00
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom.	4,975.00	5,650.00	675.00
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For.	75.00	175.00	100.00
Statement of Amendments - GP	1,200.00	950.00	-250.00
Statement of Reg. as Foreign LLP	2,200.00	3,100.00	900.00
Statement of Amendment LLP Reinstatement LLC, BT	300.00 1,549,910.00	575.00 2,318,610.00	275.00 768,700.00
Tape Sales, Misc. Fees	-1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00
Copies, Recording Fees	402,040.50	416,681.00	14,640.50
Recovery of Prior Yr. Expenses	67,163.44	24,009.45	-43,153.99
LLP Reinstatement	1,200.00	3,100.00	1,900.00
Expedite Fee Collected	1,045,589.00	1,103,579.00	57,990.00
TOTAL	\$63,963,733.89	\$73,724,133.45	\$9,760,399.56
Valuation Fund			
Corp. Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert. Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recovery of Prior Year Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Trust & Agency Fund			
Fines imposed and collected by SCC	\$276,000.00	\$40,000.00	-\$236,000.00
Debt Set Off Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	\$276,000.00	\$40,000.00	-\$236,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$70,655,426.15	82,379,117.41	\$11,723,691.26

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, assignments and terminations filed under the Uniform Commercial Code – Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and certificates applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

	12/31/20	12/31/21
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed	127,715 2,069	113,605 2,654
Reels of Microfilmed Documents Sold	69	0